
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:204
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2014
COMPLIANCE OF JNNURM NORMS
Panda Shri Baijayant "Jay"

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has complied with the norms prescribed under the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission(JnNURM) on flood control plans with special emphasis on the railways; and

(b) If so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor along with the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a) & (b): The guidelines under JnNURM do not stipulate flood control plans with special emphasis on the railways. However, the Government has complied with the norms as specified in the guidelines while sanctioning the projects on Storm Water Drainage, Sewerage etc. under JnNURM having impact on flood control measures.
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